附件2：

《电动自行车安全技术规范》（GB 17761-2018）

检测能力表述模板

 名称：    

 地址： 

	序号
	检测对象
	项目/参数
	领域代码
	检测标准（方法）名称及编号（含年号）
	说明
	备注

	
	
	序号
	名称
	
	
	
	

	20
	电动自行车
	1
	铭牌
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 5.1
	
	

	
	
	2
	整车编码
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 5.2
	
	

	
	
	3
	电动机编码
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 5.3
	
	

	
	
	4
	号牌安装位置核查
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 5.4
	
	

	
	
	5
	产品合格证核查
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 5.5
	
	

	
	
	6
	车速限值
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.1,7.2.1
	
	

	
	
	7
	制动性能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.2,7.2.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 24
	
	

	
	
	8
	整车质量
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.3,7.2.3
	
	

	
	
	9
	脚踏骑行能力
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.4,7.2.4
	
	

	
	
	10
	尺寸限值
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.5,7.2.5
	
	

	
	
	11
	脚蹬间隙
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.1,7.2.6.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 11.2
	
	

	
	
	12
	突出物
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.2,7.2.6.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 3.9,4.2
	
	

	
	
	13
	防碰擦
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.3,7.2.6.3
	
	

	
	
	14
	车速提示音
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.7,7.2.7
	
	

	
	
	15
	淋水涉水性能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.1.8,7.2.8
	
	

	
	
	16
	车架/前叉组合件振动强度
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.1.1,7.3.1.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车 车架 QB/T1880-2008 6.2.2.2
	
	

	
	
	17
	车架/前叉组合件冲击强度
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.1.2,7.3.1.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 27.1,27.2
	
	

	
	
	18
	把立管安全线
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.1,7.3.2.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 6.2
	
	

	
	
	19
	把立管弯曲强度
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.2,7.3.2.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 26.1.2
	
	

	
	
	20
	鞍管安全线
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.3,7.3.2.3
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 12.2
	
	

	
	
	21
	反射器
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.1,7.3.3.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车安全要求 GB 3565-2005 17
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车 反射装置 GB/T 31887-2015 5
	
	

	
	
	22
	照明
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.2,7.3.3.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	自行车 照明设备 GB/T 22791-2008 4,5
	
	

	
	
	23
	鸣号装置
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.3,7.3.3.3
	
	

	
	
	24
	导线布线安装
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.1,7.4.1.1
	
	

	
	
	25
	短路保护
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.2,7.4.1.2
	
	

	
	
	26
	电气强度
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.3,7.4.1.3
	
	

	
	
	27
	制动断电功能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.1,7.4.2.1
	
	

	
	
	28
	过流保护功能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.2,7.4.2.2
	
	

	
	
	29
	防失控功能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.3,7.4.2.3
	
	

	
	
	30
	电动机额定连续输出功率
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.3,7.4.3
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	旋转电机 定额和性能 GB/T 755-2008 4.2.1
	
	

	
	
	31
	充电器性能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.1,7.4.4.1
	
	

	
	
	32
	蓄电池的最大输出电压
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.2,7.4.4.2
	
	

	
	
	33
	蓄电池防篡改
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.3,7.4.4.3
	
	

	
	
	34
	防火性能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.4,7.5
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	电工电子产品着火危险试验 第11部分：灼热丝/热丝基本试验方法 成品的灼热丝可燃性试验方法(GWEPT) GB/T 5169.11-2017 
	
	

	
	
	35
	阻燃性能
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.5,7.6
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	电工电子产品着火危险试验 第16部分：试验火焰 50W水平与垂直火焰试验方法 GB/T 5169.16-2017 
	
	

	
	
	36
	无线电骚扰特性
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.6,7.7
	
	

	
	
	
	
	052201
	车辆、船和内燃机 无线电骚扰特性 用于保护车外接收机的限值和测量方法
GB 14023-2011
	
	

	
	
	37
	使用说明书核查
	052201
	电动自行车安全技术规范 GB 17761-2018 6.7,7.8
	
	


附表3-1                                                 任务编号：                 

推荐认可的实验室检测能力范围（英文）

                                Lab：
                                                 Add：
	№.
	Test object
	Item/ Parameter
	Code of field
	Title， Code of standard or method
	Note
	Expansion or change

	
	
	№.
	Item/ Parameter
	
	
	
	

	20
	Electric bicycle
	1
	Name plate
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 5.1
	
	

	
	
	2
	Electric bicycle number
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 5.2
	
	

	
	
	3
	Motor number
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 5.3
	
	

	
	
	4
	License plate number  installation site check
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 5.4
	
	

	
	
	5
	Manufacturer certificate check
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 5.5
	
	

	
	
	6
	Speed limit
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.1,7.2.1
	
	

	
	
	7
	Brake performance
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.2,7.2.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 24
	
	

	
	
	8
	Complete electric bicycle mass
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.3,7.2.3
	
	

	
	
	9
	Pedal cycling ability
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.4,7.2.4
	
	

	
	
	10
	Outside dimension limits
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.5,7.2.5
	
	

	
	
	11
	Pedal interval
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.1,7.2.6.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 11.2
	
	

	
	
	12
	Exposed protrusion
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.2,7.2.6.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 3.9,4.2
	
	

	
	
	13
	Prevent scratches
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.6.3,7.2.6.3
	
	

	
	
	14
	Speed note
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.7,7.2.7
	
	

	
	
	15
	Water pouring and wade performance
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.1.8,7.2.8
	
	

	
	
	16
	Frame/front fork assembly vibration strength
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.1.1,7.3.1.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Front forks for bicycles QB/T1880-2008 6.2.2.2
	
	

	
	
	17
	Frame/front fork assembly impact strength
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.1.2,7.3.1.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 27.1,27.2
	
	

	
	
	18
	The vertical pipe safety line
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.1,7.3.2.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 6.2
	
	

	
	
	19
	The vertical pipe bending strength
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.2,7.3.2.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 26.1.2
	
	

	
	
	20
	Saddle tube safety line
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.2.3,7.3.2.3
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 12.2
	
	

	
	
	21
	Reflector
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.1,7.3.3.1
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Safety requirements for bicycles GB 3565-2005 17
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Cycles—Retro-reflective devices GB/T 31887-2015 5
	
	

	
	
	22
	Illumination
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.2,7.3.3.2
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Bicycles - Lighting equipment GB/T 22791-2008 4,5
	
	

	
	
	23
	Honking device
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.2.3.3,7.3.3.3
	
	

	
	
	24
	The conductor wiring installation
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.1,7.4.1.1
	
	

	
	
	25
	Short circuit protection
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.2,7.4.1.2
	
	

	
	
	26
	Electric strength
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.1.3,7.4.1.3
	
	

	
	
	27
	Brake power off function
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.1,7.4.2.1
	
	

	
	
	28
	Over current  protection function
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.2,7.4.2.2
	
	

	
	
	29
	To prevent the out of control function
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.2.3,7.4.2.3
	
	

	
	
	30
	Electric motor rated continuous output power
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.3,7.4.3
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Rotating electrical machines - Rating and performance GB/T 755-2008 4.2.1
	
	

	
	
	31
	Charger performance
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.1,7.4.4.1
	
	

	
	
	32
	Power batteries maximum output voltage
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.2,7.4.4.2
	
	

	
	
	33
	Power batteries tamper proof
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.3.4.3,7.4.4.3
	
	

	
	
	34
	Fire resistance
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.4,7.5
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Fire hazard testing for electric and electronic products—Part 11: Glowing/hot-wire based test methods—Glow-wire flammability test method for end-products (GWEPT) GB/T 5169.11-2017 
	
	

	
	
	35
	Flame resistance
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.5,7.6
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Fire hazard testing for electric and electronic products—Part 16: Test flames—50W horizontal and vertical flame test methods GB/T 5169.16-2017 
	
	

	
	
	36
	Radio disturbance characteristics
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.6,7.7
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	Vehicles, boats and internal combustion engine - Radio disturbance characteristics - Limits and methods of measurement for the protection of off-board receivers

GB 14023-2011
	
	

	
	
	37
	Instructions check
	052201
	Safety technical specification for electric bicycle GB 17761-2018 6.7,7.8
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